(R-89-975)

. £y r 1y €y ey gy
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- ~ (20 (b
7010
apoprEp o M-V RL 1588

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
Change Order No. 1, dated September 9, 1988, heretofore filed

() () ve gy
with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. 27281

issued in connection with the contract between The City of San
Diego and L. R. HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., said contract
having been filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document

No. RR-Qr)O?)q*Q, be and the same is hereby approved and the

changes therein set forth, amounting to a net increase in the
contract price of $60,175.00, and extending the completion to

forty (40) working days, be and the same are hereby approved.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By (1;;52_,Q13J~\'trldv'—ﬁh_‘oJ
Yudolf Hradecky'
Deputy City Attorney

RH:mrh

11/02/88
Or.Dept:Pk.&Rec.
R-89-975
Form=r.co

-PAGE 1 OF 1-

r a



The C.ity of éan Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_8900396

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.. 441

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. | &Y FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ordBn | NSEATION | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT
TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE O
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_60175.00

Vendor__L._R. Hubbard Construction Company

Purpose_Authorizing the increase in contract from $1,932,680.00 to 92,855.00 for the
Rancho Bernardo Community Park-Phase II Development.( P
__October 26 : t;ﬂﬂl%m '/

Da[e 1 9_&8_ By AUDITOR AND COMPTRKL) !ﬁ‘S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA \_J /
ACCTS- | S¥Y | Funp DEPT ORG. account | OB | OFERATION | senr/equip FACILITk AMOUNT
1 30244 105 4905 295750 $60,175.00
TOTAL AMOUNT $60,175.00
AC-361 (REV 3-86) FUND OVERRIDE OO
. AC_8300396
AT (,‘ €)™ £, €. rsy gy
Change No.1"'- ! 2 L “88 -2 AV o)



L et
ok e i
1o Lupiie sk Hei bl dizne g
AR e T =

N2V 211038

"Passed and doted by the Council of The City of San DI€g0 OMl......ccuirrmriiiiminsimmosrmmsismssmmsniesssssss
by the following vote:

Council Members

Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
Gloria McColl

H. Wes Pratt

Ed Struiksma

Nays Not Present Ineligible

J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

NYHORRAERE
ululululs{alaluln
ajulalcla]a]alals
alulululalalalals

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY: MAUREEN O’CONNOR

(Seal)

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Califomia

Resolutigg__ 2 7 2 3 7 6 | (\ 3“./ 2 l ‘388

Number Adopted ...

CC-1278 (Rev. 12-87)




RECEIVED
gg Moy -9 PHIZ: 17

CIiY CLERRS OFFICE
SAW DIEGD, CA




